
Thought for the Month: “I’m trying to free your mind, my child. I can only open the door. You’re the one who has to walk 
through it.” – Conscious Contact, February 12 
Meetings: Sunday Serenity and HOW Group both need support. 
H&I:  We need a volunteer for 2nd Sundays each month at MD House Detox, starting on Sunday, March 8. Please contact TJ 
(301-538-5410) to volunteer.  
Serenity Weekend 2020: OUR 30TH ANNUAL SERENITY WEEKEND IS ON THE HORIZON. There is discount for 
those that sign up early and you can register online at: https://www.cdaweb.org/bulletins or complete the registration form and 
mail it to: Billie M. 1186 Bunker Avenue, Arnold, MD 21012. Flyers are available at meetings. You must reserve rooms 
directly with The Carousel. 
CDA Activities: Put me in coach… I’m ready to play! Play what? Play Ball! Softball! We need players, sponsors and 
spectators for CDA softball, due to start in March/April 2020. Contact PJ at (301) 728-9542 or poppypainter@gmail.com. 
Intergroup Meeting: Our next Intergroup Meeting is Tuesday, March 3rd 6:45 pm, at the South Shore Recovery Club. All 
are welcome. If you want your anniversary (current or following month) listed in the bulletin, please let your Intergroup rep 
and group secretary know the date.  

Annapolis Area Anniversaries 
Dave B.  37 years  Sunday February 16 Sunday Serenity 

Renee T.  9 years  Tuesday  February 18 Steps to Serenity 

Adam P.  1 year  Sunday  March 1 Finding Serenity 

Anne W.  32 years  Tuesday  March 3 Herald Harbor 

Matt G.  1 year  Friday  March 6 Straight From the Heart 

Dick R.  49 years  Wednesday  March 11 Principles Before Personalities 

Debbie B.  3 years  Thursday  March 12 HOW Group 

Roy L. & Willie B.  37 & 35 years  Wednesday  March 18 Shot of Hope 

Donna S.  32 years  Monday  March 30 Sharing and Caring 

   Central Maryland Anniversaries 

Tyler 6 years Saturday February 8 Stayin’ Alive 

Vito S. 13 years Monday February 24 Fellowship Group 
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